07/05/2005 12:33 FAX 412 767 8899 MEDRAD Q004,007

Docket No.. CF/05-0601 (C1/05-001.CIP)

FORM PTO-1585 (Mocifiec) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

693
(Rev ) Patent and Trademark Office

8] . 3851~ 48
Copptgn 1996.97 Loguir PATENTS ONLY
POB/REVOZ2
Tab settingsdw o o ¥ v ¥ v v v v .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party{ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BHB. IL..C.

Name: Medrad, Iac.

internal Address: One Medrad Drive

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) LI Yes X No . SN

3. Nature of conveyance:;

O Assignment d Merger Street Address:

1 Security Agreement 3 Change of Name

Xl Other Amendment to 3/3/05 Assignment Agreement ~ Cijty: Indianola _ State; PA ZIp; 15051
Execution Date: 5/31/2005 Additicnal name(s) & address(es) attached? [J Yes X No

4, Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

If this documnent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s} B. Patent No.(s)

5,687.208 5.583.902

Additional numbers attached? ] Yes X No

5. Name and address of party o whom cerrespondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Gregory L. Bradley

internal Address: Medrad, Inc.

L1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency shouid be
credited or debited to depesit account

H $80.00 132530

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: One Medrad Drive

- 8. Deposit account number:

i 13-2530

City: Indianola _State: PA__ Z|p; 15051

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
A

9. Staterment and signature,

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo
of the otiginal document.

ing informationyjstue and goyrect and any attached copy is a frue copy

([ Moy A July 5, 2008
ame of Person Signing Signature = Date
a N

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: T

Gregory L. Bradley

700192367 REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0816



2005 12:33 FAX 412 767 8899 MEDRAD hoos/007

AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into this ’” dqy of f’h}_’, 2005 by and between
MEDRAD, Inc., a corporation with offices at One Medrad Duve Indianola, PA 15051 (“"MEDRAD™)
and BHB, L.C. with offices in St. Louis, Missouri (“BHB™).

The parties previously entered into a certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated
March 3, 20085, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” (the “IP Assignment Agreement’™);
and

The IP Assignment Agreement contained a typographical error regarding the name of BHB and
the parties desire to rectify this mistake.

NOW THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. The parties hereby ratify the IP Assignment Agreement and confirm their intent that such IP
Assignment Agreement be legally binding on all parties as of March 3, 2005.

N

Partnership, L.C. to BHB. L.C.

2 The name on the IP Assignment Agreement is hereby amended from BHB General

3. All other terms and conditions of the IP Assignment Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the TP Assignment Agreement has been duly
executed as of the date first above written.

MEDRAD, ( BHB,LC. . ..
///ﬁ % /j/ BY: <. o

BY;
NANE: .j’%’;f';:“o{ {4 313 Have 2k NAME: _IAY 7 AE s EN

P

TITLE: 52 N £ TITLE: AT E 57 43

< ., e .z,'"'/f ;’ - .

DATE: wa & Ao o] DATE: //(/L::.// 5/ , 2CCs
’ 7

~
rd

H i
kS i

PATENT
REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0817



FAX 412 767 8899 MEDRAD [hoos 007

IBIT “A

PATENT
REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0818



4 FAX 412 767 8899 MEDRAD doo7/007

PATENT ASSIGMNMENT

1S PATENT ASSIGNRENT is from 8HE General Dar imv\r::rz”;
%_.W?nc_‘us al 187 Gay Avenue, St Loury, WO G305 (44 R
2 Corporation of Gne Madrad Drive, Indianola, PA

A interast

A.s;v.‘ﬂrzor i ihe

N

f acauiring Assignors entie

: Z
'aﬁ i, he receipt of which s
i, trans fe cand set over o Assignee, and
interast 0 and 0 the said Patent Rights,
continuations, reissues, re-exarminati wong, substiutions, andg o @nm,ns %ue
claims for darmages by rz_a:-,rzrz esf ;}'a tinfringerment, that is, any ind zmh}wmmm eaf
caourring sefore {he daie of this & anment, with the right 53 U for angd ootles
ti @ Bams 0 be held and enjfoyed ;y Jlf*d rad for it AT LTE
o successors and assigns, for the full ferm for wiich ST
u"%sz ely as the same woldd have been hald by BHE Fiss this

'Bm; ;-:sv,:-,. :

b

b}; it a}u?y z—auman?’eq officer, as

STATE OF Missouri )
ZUNTY OF 81 Louis County i

SE T RNOWN, ?u o u”:; -
: oo f‘ Kaown 1o be

3vd sk naowog tged 1o ome ‘5'“
*hm Lee and pLrooses thaereln menticns

A%Héf%zg;ﬁ(

R

E‘qoiaw ??mhuz:

PATENT
REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0819



05 12:31 FAX 412 767 8899

MEDRAD doo1/007

INTELLECTUAL PRCPERTY LEGAL DEPARTMENT

PHONE: (412) 767-2400 FAX: (412) 767-8889

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SEEET

ey
Assigniment Division

O ANY
USPTO Assigiiments
AN MNUMBIER:

703-306-5995

PLIONE NUMBLR:

I
Assignment for Recordation

FROM:
Gregory 1. B radley

[BIAR R
JULY 5, 2005

FONTAL MO O PAGHS INCLUDING COVIER

SENDLER'S REFFRENCE NUMBER
CT/05-001 (& CT1/05-001.CIP)
VOUR REEHRENCE NUMBLR

USPNo s 5,687,208 & 5,583,902

RS TNEY o npview

F pipeasy COMMENT O perasi grny O priasis RECYCLIE

NOYTES ACOMMILNTS

The documents fransmitted by this facsimile message may contain confidential andfor privileged information, which is
intended only for the use of the addressee named above, If you are not such addressee, any disclosure, photocopying,
distribution, or use of such documents or information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile message in error,
please immediately notify us by telephone so that we can arrange to retrieve such documents. Thank you for your kind

. cooperation!

o
)
k4
}4.4

A

=
@

Medra

Incdiancla, BA 15051-0780

United

States of America PATENT
REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0820



05 12:32 FAX 412 767 8899 MEDRAD doo2/007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Patents of’

METHOD OF AND APPARTUS FOR
PREDICTING COMPUTED
TOMOGRAPHY CONTRAST
ENHANCEMENT

Kyongtae T. Bae

Patent Nos.: 5.583.902 and 5,687,208

N N S N

Attorney Docket; C1/05-001 (CT/05-001.CIP)
Indianola, Pennsyivania 15051

July 5, 2005

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO, BOX 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL IETTER

Attached hereto are a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and the referenced assignment of
the above-identified patents from BHB, [..C. 1o Medrad, Inc. Please record the assignment as

indicated in the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
;. .
Rcsgu, fully submitted.

\
“ j |
By \jw 7 \%’f\'{’% @{'

Gregory L. 81;)51?‘) K\)

Reg. No. 342

MEDRAD, INC.

One Medrad Drive
Indianola. PA 15051
(412) 767-2400 (phone)
{412y 767-8899 (tax)
Attormney for Applicants

PATENT
REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0821



0770572005 12:32 FAX 412 767 8899 MEDRAD [do03/007

Docket No.: CT/05-001 (CT/05-001.CIP)

FORM 701595 Modec RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ey, b-
OMB No. 0651-C011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-67 Legal%lar PATE N TS 0 N LY
POBREVD2
Tab seftings o o o ¥ v v v Y v v

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party{ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).

BHB, L.C. :

Name: Medrad, Ine.

Internal Address: One Medrad Drive

Additional names{s) of conveying party(ies) L) ves X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[ Assignment L1 Merger Street Address:
L1 Security Agreement ] Change of Name :
X Other Amendment to 3/3/05 Assignment Agreement ~ City: Indianola _State: PA_ ZIP: 15051

Execution Date: 5/31/2005 e Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ] Yes Xl No

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s} : B. Patent No.(s}

5.687.208 5,583.902

Additional numbers attached? ] Yes [X No

5. Name and address of party io whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 I

Name: Gregory L. Bradley

Internal Address: Medrad, Inc.

[l Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
credited or debited to deposit account

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: One Medrad Drive

8. Deposit account number:

13-2530

City: Indianola State: PA_ zip: 15851

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Slatement and signature. { f

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ‘ ing informagon jstyue and &(rect and any aftached copy is a true copy
of the original document. ; 0 ;

Gregory L. Bradley \L )"\W"?{ . f\ July 5, 2005
Name of Person Signing fj ;:} Signature {/I B‘ Date
T

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDED: 07/05/2005 REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0822



